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SR. NO. GENERIC NAME OF PRODUCTS STRENGTH 

DRY INJECTION 

1.  Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate  100 mg/250 mg/500 mg/1gm Vial 

2.  Inj. Pantoprazole Sodium  40 mg Vial 

3.  Inj. Omeprazole Sodium  40 mg Vial 

4.  Inj. Vancomycin Hydrochloride  500 mg/1gm Vial 

5.  Inj. Aciclovir Intravenous Infusion  250 mg/500 mg Vial 

6.  Inj. Methylprednisolone Sodium Succinate  
40 mg/80 mg/100 mg/125 mg/500 mg 

/1gm Vial 

7.  Inj. Pralidoxime Chloride  500 mg/1gm Vial 

8.  Inj.Chloramphenicol Sodium Succinate  1gm Vial 

9.  Inj.Thiopental Sodium  500 mg/1gm Vial 

10.  Inj. Kanamycin  500 mg/1gm Vial 

11.  Inj. Streptomycin Sulphate  750 mg/1gm Vial 

12.  Inj. Artesunate  30 mg/60 mg/120 mg Vial 

13.  Inj. Esomeprazole  40 mg Vial 

14.  Inj. Rabeprazole  20mg Vial 

15.  Inj. Colistimethate Sodium  1 MIU/2 MIU/3 MIU Vial 

16.  Inj. Teicoplanin  400 mg Vial 

17.  Inj. Fosfomycin  1 gm Vial 

18.  Inj.Clarithromycin for infusion BP  500 mg Vial 

LIQUID INJECTION 

Cardiovascular Drugs 

19.  Inj. Noradrenaline Bitartrate  2 mg/ml; 2 ml Amp 

20.  Inj. Adrenaline  1 mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

21.  Inj. Dobutamine Hydrochloride  50 mg/ml; 5ml Amp 

22.  Inj. Dopamine Hydrochloride  40 mg/ml; 5ml Amp 
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23.  Inj. Atropine Sulphate  
0.6 mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

0.6 mg/ml; 10ml Amp 

24.  Inj. Nitroglycerine  5 mg/ml; 5 ml/10ml Amp 

Anti-Bacterial 

25.  Inj. Clindamycin  
150 mg/ml;  

2 ml/4 ml Amp 

26.  Inj. Gentamicin  40 mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

27.  Inj. Tobramycin Sulphate  40 mg/ml; 2ml Vial 

28.  Inj. Amikacin 

100 mg/ml; 2 ml; 2 ml Vial 

250 mg/ml; 2 ml; 2 ml Vial 

500 mg/ml; 2 ml; 2 ml Vial 

Analgesics; Anti-Inflammatory; Anti Pyretic Drugs 

29.  Inj. Ketorlac  30 mg/ml; 1 ml/2ml Amp 

30.  Inj. Diclofenac Sodium  
25 mg/ml; 3 ml Amp 

75 mg/ml; 1 ml Amp 

Drugs For Hepatic Disorders 

31.  Inj. L-Ornithine L-Aspartate LOLA  5mg/10ml Amp 

Antidote to Poisoning 

32.  Inj. Pralidoxime lodide  500mg/20ml; 20ml Amp 

Anti-Malarials 

33.  Inj. Arteether  75mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

34.  Inj. Artemether 

40mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

75mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

80mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

35.  Inj. Chloroquine Phosphate  
40mg/ml; 2ml/5ml Amp 40mg/ml; 

30ml Vial 

36.  Inj. Quinine Dihydrochloride  300mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

Gastro-Intestinal 

37.  Inj. Ranitidine Hydrochloride  
25mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

25mg/ml; 30ml Vial 



 

 

INJECTABLE DOSAGE FORM 

 

Mail ID: Priyanpharmaceuticals@gmail.com/info@priyanpharmaceuticals.com 

Website: https://priyanpharmaceuticals.com 

Contact # +919727250640/ +919016808536 

Page 3 of 6 

SR. NO. GENERIC NAME OF PRODUCTS STRENGTH 

38.  Inj. Octreotide  
50mcg/1ml; 1ml Amp 

100mcg/1ml; 1ml Vial 

39.  Inj. Ondansetron  
2mg/ml; 1ml/4ml/10ml Amp 

2mg/ml; 30ml Vial 

40.  Inj. Metoclopramide  
5mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

5mg/ml; 10ml/30ml Vial 

41.  Inj. Hyoscine Butylbromide  20mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

42.  Inj. Diclomine Hydrochloride  10mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

43.  Inj. Drotaverine Hydrochloride  20mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

Mucolytics 

44.  Inj. N-Acetylcysteine  200mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

Diuretics 

45.  Inj. Frusemide 
10mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

20mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

Local Anaesthetics 

46.  Inj. Lignocaine 1%  10.66mg/ml; 30 ml Vial 

47.  Inj. Lignocaine 2% 

21.33mg/ml; 30 ml Vial 

21.33mg/ml; 50 ml Vial 

21.33mg/ml; 3.5 ml Amp 

48.  
Inj. Lignocaine + Adrenaline  

Lignocaine (1:80,000) 

Lignocaine: 21.33mg/ml; 30 ml Vial  

Adrenaline: 0.0225mg/m; 30 ml Vial 

49.  
Inj. Lignocaine + Adrenaline 

Lignocaine (1:2,00,000) 

Lignocaine: 21.33mg/ml; 30 ml Vial 

Adrenaline: 0.009mg/m; 30 ml Vial 

Multivitamins 

50.  Inj. Folic Acid /Cyanocobalamine / Nicotinamide 
15mg / 500mcg / 

200mg/ml;10ml Vial 

51.  Inj. Vitamin B1 / B2/ B3 / B5 / B6  
100mg / 5mg / 100mg /10mg 

/10mg/10ml; 10ml Vial 

52.  Inj. Vitamin B1 / B6 / B12  
100mg / 200mg /25000mcg / 3ml; 3ml 

Amp 

Others 
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53.  Inj. Etamsylate  125mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

54.  Inj. Succinyl Choline Chloride  50mg/ml; 10ml Vial 

55.  Inj.Terlipressin  100mcg/ml; 10ml Vial 

56.  Inj. Netilmicin  100mcg/ml; 2ml Vial 

57.  Inj. Androlone Phenylpropionate  
25mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

50mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

Drugs For Control Bleeding 

58.  Inj. Tranexamic Acid  100mg/ml; 5ml Amp 

59.  Inj. Phytomenadione(Vitamin K)  
1mg/0.5ml; 0.5ml Amp 

10mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

Steroids 

60.  Inj. Triamcinolone Acetonide  
40mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

40mg/ml; 1ml Vial 

61.  Inj. Methyl Prednisolone Acetate  40mg/ml; 1ml/2ml Vial 

62.  Inj. Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate 4mg/ml; 2ml /30ml Vial 

CNS Drugs 

63.  Inj. Methylcoblamin 

500mcg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

100mg / 200mg / 

1000mcg/ml; 1ml/2ml Amp 

1500mcg/ml; 1ml Amp 

2500mcg/ml; 1ml Amp 

64.  Inj. Piracetam 

200mg/ml; 5ml Amp 

200mg/ml; 15ml Amp 

200mg/ml;60 ml vial 

65.  Inj. Phenytoin  50mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

66.  Inj. Citicoline  250mg/ml; 2ml/4ml Amp 

67.  Inj. Leveteracetam  100mg/ml; 5ml Vial 

68.  Inj. Fluphenanine decanoate  25mg/ml; 1ml Amp 

Iron Supplements 

69.  Inj. Iron Sucrose  20mg/ml; 2.5m/ 5ml Amp 
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70.  Inj. Iron Dextran  50mg/ml; 2ml Amp 

71.  Inj. Iron Sorbitol  75mg/1.5ml; 1.5ml 

72.  Inj. Ferric Carboxymaltose 

100mg/2ml; 250mg/5ml; 

750mg/15ml;500mg/10ml; 

1000mg/20ml 

Anti-Coagulants 

73.  Inj. Heparin Sodium  
5000 IU/5ml; 5ml Vial 

25000 IU/5ml; 5ml Vial 

EYE/ EAR DROPS 

74.  Atropine Sulphate Eye Drops  0.5% & 1% w/v  

75.  Betamethasone Eye Drops  0.1% w/v  

76.  Bromfenac ophthalmic Solution  0.09% w/v  

77.  Chloramphenicol Eye Drops  0.5% w/v  

78.  Chloramphenicol Ear Drops  5% w/v  

79.  Ciprofloxacin Eye /Ear Drops  0.3% w/v  

80.  Gentamicin Eye /Ear Drops  0.3% w/v  

81.  Gentamicin & Dexamethasone Eye /Ear Drops  Sodium Phosphate 0.1 % w/v  

82.  
Dexamethasone & Chloramphenicol Eye / Ear 

Drops  

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate 

0.05 % w/v + Chloramphenicol 0.1% 

w/v  

83.  Dexamethasone & Neomycin Eye /Ear Drops  

Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate 0.1 

% w/v + Neomycin Sulphate 0.5% 

w/v  

84.  Diclofenac Sodium Eye Drops  0.1% w/v  

85.  Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate  0.01% w/v  

86.  Gatifloxacin Eye Drops  0.3% w/v  

87.  Betamethasone & Neomycin Eye/Ear Drops  
        Betamethasone 0.1% w/v +  

Neomycin Sulphate 0.5% w/v  

88.  Ofloxacin Eye /Ear Drops  0.3% w/v  
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89.  Ofloxacin & Dexamethasone Eye /Ear Drops  
Ofloxacin 0.3% w/v + Dexamethasone  

Sodium Phosphate 0.1 % w/v  

90.  Latanoprost Eye Drops  50mcg  

91.  Tobramycin Eye Drops  0.3% w/v  

92.  Tobramycin & Dexamethasone Eye Drops  

Tobramycin 0.3% w/v+ 

Dexamethasone 

Sodium Phosphate 0.1 % w/v 

93.  Gatifloxacin & Dexamethasone Eye Drops  

Gatifloxacin 0.3% w/v + 

Dexamethasone 

Phosphate 0.1% w/v 

94.  Moxifloxacin & Dexamethasone Eye Drops  
Moxifloxacin 5mg + Dexamethasone 

Phosphate 1mg 

95.  Moxifloxacin Hydrochloride Eye Drops  5mg/ml 

96.  
Moxifloxacin & Ketorolac Tromethamine Eye 

Drops 

Moxifloxacin 5mg + Ketorolac 

Tromethamine 5mg 

97.  Olopatadine Hydrochloride Eye Drops  1mg/ml & 2mg/ml 

98.  
Carboxy Methyl Cellulose Sodium & Glycerine 

Eye Drops 

Glycerin 1% w/v + Carboxy Methyl 

Cellulose Sodium 0.3% w/v 

99.  Carboxy Methyl Cellulose Sodium Eye Drops  
Glycerin 0.5 % w/v + Carboxy Methyl 

Cellulose Sodium 0.5 % w/v 

100.  Cyclosporine Eye Drops  0.05 % w/v 

101.  
Polyethylene Glycol 400 & Propelene Glycol 

Eye Drops 

Polyethylene Glycol 0.4 % + 

Propelene Glycol 0.3 % 

102.  Latanoprost & Timolol Eye Drops Latanoprost 50 mcg + Timolol 5 mg 

103.  
Ketorolac Thromethamine & Ofloxacin Eye 

Drops 

Ketorolac Tromethan 10/12 Ofloxacin 

3 mg/ml 

PFS INJECTIONS 

104.  Enoxaparin  20mg/40mg/60mg/80mg 

105.  Sodium Hyalunate  0.8% w/v /1% w/v/ 1.5% w/v 

 


